

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Veterans, Military and Homeland Security** recommends **HB 2155** be amended on page 1, in line 7, after "to" by inserting "state"; in line 8, after the first "Kansas" by inserting "army"; in line 15, after the first "to" by inserting "state active"; in line 31, after "to" by inserting "state active"; in line 32, by striking "under honorable conditions" and inserting "from state active duty"; also in line 32, by striking "honorable" and inserting "such person's"; in line 33, by striking ", as provided by the adjutant"; in line 34, by striking "general" and inserting "in a memorandum certified by such person's commanding officer";

On page 2, in line 2, after "to" by inserting "state"; in line 14, after "state" by inserting "active"; in line 43, after the second "to" by inserting "active";

On page 3, in line 6, after "section" by inserting "during the course of an investigation subsequent to a claim as provided in subsection (d)"; in line 7, after "shall" by inserting "place an investigating officer on state active duty orders to"; and the bill be passed as amended.

_____ Chairperson